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Boarshead Ranch Mitigation 

Bank                                             

ERP 43040444.001                                                                        

Credit Ledger           

Forested Wetlands Credits

Date

Permit Modification 

Number

Source of Credits (If 

crediting)

Entity Using Credits                          

(if debiting)

Permit Number of Credit User                                  

(if debiting)

Credits 

Currently 

Available

Credits Added      

(If crediting)

Credits 

Used         

(If debiting)

Credit 

Balance

5/16/2016 43040444.004

UNIT 1 Initial Credit 

Release 0 5.89 5.89

5/17/2016 43040444.005 Housing Trust Group, LLC 43042292.000 5.89 0.17 5.72

10/6/2016 43040444.007

UNIT 2 Initial Credit 

Release 5.72 0.79 6.51

10/6/2016 43040444.007

UNIT 5 Initial Credit 

Release 6.51 0.24 6.75

3/13/2017 43040444.008

Florida Turnpike Enterprises

43042782.001 6.75 4.62 2.13

2/16/2018 43040444.012

FDOT District 5

SJRWMD 95730-7 2.13 1.03 1.1

8/2/2018 43040444.015 Robert C. Hilger 43008803.001 1.1 0.03 1.07

9/6/2018

UNIT 1 Initial Credit 

Release Correction 1.07 6.76 7.83

9/6/2018

UNIT 2 Initial Credit 

Release Correction 7.83 0.24 8.07

9/6/2018

UNIT 3 Initial Credit 

Release Correction 8.07 0.05 8.12

9/6/2018

UNIT 5 Initial Credit 

Release Correction 8.12 0.40 8.52

11/8/2018 43040444.017 Lakeland XF, LLC 43030439.004 8.52 0.19 8.33

6/24/2019 43040444.023

UNIT 1 Second & Third 

Release 8.33 17.11 25.44

3/20/2020 43040444.024 UNIT 1 Final Release 25.44 34.22 59.66

5/22/2020 43040444.290 FDOT District 1 43042457.001 59.66 11.09 48.57

8/20/2020 43040444.030 CG Pasco, LLC 43026505.004 48.57 0.68 47.89

12/7/2020 43040444.026

UNIT 5 Second & Third 

Release 47.89 0.45 48.34

12/9/2020 43040444.031

Unit 2 Second & Partial 

Third Release 48.34 2.2 50.54



2/1/2021 43040444.033

Jeans Road Land Investments, 

LLC 43044499.000 50.54 0.91 49.63

3/23/2021 43040444.035 M/I Homes of Tampa, LLC 43029347.042 49.63 0.09 49.54

7/23/2021 43040444.034

UNIT 2 Partial Final 

Release 49.54 3.06 52.60

7/23/2021 43040444.034

Unit 5 Partial Final 

Release 52.60 1.45 54.05

7/23/2021 43040444.040 Scannell Properties #363, LLC 43000493.013 54.05 0.69 53.36

12/1/2021 43040444.042 Mike McKnight Pasco County #21B11473 53.36 0.06 53.30

4/7/2022 43040444.049 Southern Aggregates, LLC 43045383.001 (App# 835172) 53.30 0.39 52.91

6/20/2022 43040444.050

UNIT 2 Partial Third and 

Final Release 52.91 0.44 53.35

6/20/2022 43040444.050

UNIT 5 Partial Third and 

Final Release 53.35 0.75 54.10

10/6/2022 43040444.056 Mast Acquisitions 4303413.002 54.10 1.18 52.92

10/11/2022 43040444.057 Jane Hole, LLC 43027030.192 52.92 2.33 50.59

10/13/2022 43040444.054

UNIT 3 Partial Third 

Release 50.59 0.07 50.66

4/13/2023 43040444.054

Unit 2 partial 3rd 

release (2-045 & 2-

045A) 50.66 0.23 50.89

5/24/2023 43040444.065

Unit 3 partial 2nd 

release (3-004, 3-005, 3-

017, & 3-018) 50.89 0.04 50.93

5/26/2023 43040444.067 EPG Two Rivers, LLC 43045690.000 50.93 3.29 47.64

6/15/2023 43040444.068 Solly Branch Holdings, LLC 43027030.210 47.64 0.39 47.25

8/24/2023 43040444.071 FDOT District 1 43046817.000 47.25 1.46 45.79

8/31/2023 43040444.072 FDOT District 1 43046065.003 45.79 10.59 35.20

10/5/2023 43040444.073 1200 New Horizon Plaza, LLC 43031149.004 35.20 0.14 35.06



10/31/2023 43040444.075 FDOT District 5 43044842.002 35.06 0.16 34.90

11/2/2023 43040444.076 Clayton Properties Group, Inc. 43045996.001 34.90 1.48 33.42

11/20/2023 43040444.074

AA 3-004 and 2-009 

Final Release 33.42 0.26 33.68

11/28/2023 43040444.077 FDOT District 5 43044842.002 33.68 0.11 33.57

4/15/2024 43040444.082 Deer Springs, LLC 43047316.000 33.57 1.09 32.48

8/14/2024 43040444.082 Park4@Lakeland, LLC 43046921.000 32.48 3.43 29.05

10/29/2024 43040444.084 Dean Satterfield OGC File No. 23-0263/ERP 424812 29.05 0.14 28.91

12/9/2024 43040444.087 BayCare Health Systems, Inc. 43020102.087 28.91 0.25 28.66

1/8/2025 43040444.088 Canvas Wildwood Owner, LLC 43034488.003 28.66 2.16 26.50

1/10/2025 43040444.089 Locust Branch, LLC 43027030.144 26.50 0.25 26.25

1/30/2025 43040444.091 City of Dade City 43046851.000 26.25 2.9 23.35

2/5/2025 43040444.092 BDI Properties US, LLC 43028443.002 23.35 0.12 23.23

3/12/2025 43040444.093

Sunshine State Conservation, 

LLC 43045348.001 23.23 0.33 22.90

5/22/2025 43040444.097

Florida Department of 

Transportation District 5 43048433.000 22.90 0.68 22.22

5/28/2025 43040444.098 Pasco County Associates I, LLLP 43019237.036 22.22 0.03 22.19

mailto:Park4@Lakeland,%20LLC
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6/18/2025 43040444.094

AA: 2-045, 2-045A, 3-

005, 3-018 22.19 0.91 23.10

6/11/2025 43040444.099 FDOT District 7 43035030.002 23.10 0.76 22.34

6/11/2025 43040444.100 FDOT District 7 43035030.003 22.34 0.09 22.25

6/17/2025 43040444.101

Lakeland Logistics Park Owner, 

LLC 43047663.000 22.25 0.04 22.21

9/2/2025 43040444.106

Withlacoochee River Electric 

Cooperative FDEP 27-0455082-001-EI 22.21 0.01 22.20

Herbaceous Wetlands Credits

Date

Permit Modification 

Number

Source of Credits (If 

crediting)

Entity Using Credits                        

(if debiting)

Permit Number of Credit User                                    

(if debiting)

Credits 

Currently 

Credits Added      

(If crediting)

Credits 

Used         

Credit 

Balance

5/16/2016 43040444.004

UNIT 1 Initial Credit 

Release 0 0.32 0.32

6/8/2016 43040444.006 Ten Broeck Tampa, LLC 43027030.118 0.32 0.3 0.02

10/6/2016 43040444.007

UNIT 2 Initial Credit 

Release 0.02 7.31 7.33

10/6/2016 43040444.007

UNIT 3 Initial Credit 

Release 7.33 4.95 12.28

10/6/2016 43040444.007

UNIT 4 Initial Credit 

Release 12.28 1.55 13.83

10/6/2016 43040444.007

UNIT 5 Initial Credit 

Release 13.83 0.02 13.85

6/1/2017 43040444.009 VanLaarhoven OGC 17-0205; ERP 352961 13.85 0.1 13.75

12/13/2017 43040444.011 Scannell Properties #308, LLC 43000493.011 13.75 0.6 13.15

3/20/2018 43040444.014 Sumter County BOCC 43016974.001 13.15 0.02 13.13

9/6/2018

UNIT 1 Initial Credit 

Release Correction 13.13 0.08 13.21

9/6/2018

UNIT 2 Initial Credit 

Release Correction 13.21 0.29 13.5

9/6/2018

UNIT 3 Initial Credit 

Release Correction 13.5 0.38 13.88

9/6/2018

UNIT 4 Initial Credit 

Release Correction 13.88 0.60 14.48

8/27/2018 43040444.016

The Villages Land Company, 

LLC 43024580.005 14.48 0.94 13.54

11/8/2018 43040444.017 Lakeland XF, LLC 43030439.004 13.54 1.63 11.91



11/13/2018 43040444.018

Ridge Development Company, 

LLC 43021375.034 11.91 6.81 5.1

1/23/2019 43040444.019

The Villages Land Company, 

LLC 43043390.001 5.1 1.35 3.75

1/23/2019 43040444.020

The Villages Land Company, 

LLC 43042998.073 3.75 1.24 2.51

1/23/2019 43040444.021 Phillip McMillan 51-0362772-002 2.51 0.01 2.5

4/26/2019 43040444.022

The Villages Land Company, 

LLC 43043605.002 2.5 1.36 1.14

6/24/2019 43040444.023

UNIT 1 Second & Third 

Release 1.14 0.04 1.18

3/20/2020 43040444.024 UNIT 1 Final Release 1.18 0.09 1.27

6/30/2020 43040444.028 Oak Alley Resort 43044044.000 1.27 0.05 1.22

8/5/2020 43040444.029 Sumter County BOCC 43016974.002 1.22 0.28 0.94

8/20/2020 43040444.030 CG Pasco, LLC 43026505.004 0.94 0.09 0.85

12/7/2020 43040444.026 0.85 0.05 0.9

12/7/2020 43040444.031

UNIT 2 Second & Partial 

Third Release 0.9 16.32 17.22

2/2/2021 43040444.033

Jeans Road Land Investments, 

LLC 43044499.000 17.22 1.11 16.11

3/23/2021 43040444.035 M/I Homes of Tampa, LLC 43029347.042 16.11 0.03 16.08

3/23/2021 43040444.036

The Villages Development 

Company, LLC 16.08 0.19 15.89

4/12/2021 43040444.037 Bradly Woods Hillsborough EPC Case# 2021-0015E 15.89 0.15 15.74

4/29/2021 43040444.038

The Villages Development 

Company, LLC 43042998.147 15.74 0.03 15.71

7/23/2021 43040444.034

UNIT 2 Partial Final 

Release 15.71 14.28 29.99

7/23/2021 43040444.034

UNIT 2 Partial Final 

Release 29.99 0.09 30.08

7/23/2021 43040444.039

Florida Fish & Wildlife 

Conservation Commission 43001365.001 30.08 0.01 30.07

7/23/2021 43040444.040 Scannell Properties #363, LLC 43000493.013 30.07 0.31 29.76

8/28/2021 43040444.041

Buffalo Hide and Cattle 

Company, LLC 43044863.010 29.76 8.38 21.38



12/1/2021 43040444.043

The Villages Development 

Company, LLC by TVL 

Company, LLC 43043390.018 21.38 0.16 21.22

12/16/2021 43040444.044

The Villages Development 

Company, LLC by VDC 

Manager, LLC 43044863.012 21.22 1.06 20.16

1/20/2022 43040444.045

The Villages Development 

Company, LLC by VDC 

Manager, LLC 43043740.007 20.16 0.39 19.77

1/21/2022 43040444.046 Lake Hamilton Holdings, LLC 43045254.002 19.77 0.75 19.02

2/18/2022 43040444.046 Taylor Morrison of Florida, Inc. 43007934.015 19.02 1.37 17.65

6/20/2022 43040444.050

UNIT 2 Partial Third and 

Final Release 17.65 1.58 19.23

6/20/2022 43040444.051 Chance Wildwood Owner, LLC 43045719.000 19.23 3.62 15.61

8/1/2022 43040444.052

The Villages Development 

Company, LLC by: VDC 

Manager 43044863.039 15.61 2.49 13.12

8/2/2022 43040444.053

The Villages Land Operating 

Company, LLC 43043616.001 13.12 0.65 12.47

9/6/2022 43040444.055 Tampa Electric Company FDEP 53-0411202-001-EI 12.47 0.3 12.17

10/13/2022 43040444.054

UNIT 3 Partial Third 

Release 12.17 1.96 14.13

10/13/2022 43040444.054

UNIT 4 Second and 

Partial Third Release 14.13 3.22 17.35



11/17/2022 43040444.058

The Villages Land Operating 

Company, LLC by TVL 

Company, LLC 43032469.003 17.35 0.53 16.82

12/5/2022 43040444.059

The Villages Land  Company, 

LLC by TVL Company, LLC 43043605.013 16.82 1.57 15.25

4/13/2023 43040444.060

Unit 2 partial 3rd 

release (2-045 & 2-

045A) 15.25 2.73 17.98

4/21/2023 43040444.061

Transfer of excess 

purchased credits from 

44863.010/44863.049 

to 44863.072

The Villages Land  Company, 

LLC by TVL Company, LLC& 

Buffalo Hide Company 43044863.072 17.98 0.07 0.07 17.98

4/23/2023 43040444.062 Deer Pond, LLC 43027030.198 17.98 0.21 17.77

4/23/2023 43040444.063

Meadow Pointe Propco Owner, 

LLC 43021274.063 17.77 0.21 17.56

5/24/2023 43040444.064

Unit 3 partial 2nd 

release (3-001 & 3-002) 17.56 2.62 20.18

5/24/2023 43040444.065

Unit 3 partial 2nd 

release (3-004, 3-017, 3-

018, & 3-020) 20.18 2.73 22.91

5/26/2023 43040444.066 Tampa Electric Company FDEP 29-0427558-001-EI 22.91 0.23 22.68

5/26/2023 43040444.067 EPG Two Rivers, LLC 43045690.000 22.68 7.36 15.32

6/15/2023 43040444.068 Solly Branch Holdings, LLC 43027030.210 15.32 0.73 14.59

8/2/2023 43040444.069

The Villages Development 

Company, LLC 43044863.084 14.59 0.43 14.16

8/2/2023 43040444.070 Pulte Home Company, LLC 43045951.001 14.16 2.84 11.32

8/31/2023 43040444.072 FDOT District 1 43046065.003 11.32 3.37 7.95



11/2/2023 43040444.076 Clayton Properties Group, Inc. 43045996.001 7.95 0.48 7.47

11/20/2023 43040444.074

AA:  2-002, 2-003, 2-

009, 3-004, 4-003, and 

5-011 Final Release 7.47 62.32 69.79

1/29/2024 43040444.078

The Villages Development 

Company, LLC 43043740.059 69.79 0.21 69.58

3/12/2024 43040444.079 Boger Ranch, LLC 43044889.003 69.58 0.42 69.16

4/15/2024 4304044.080 Deer Springs, LLC 43047316.000 69.16 0.91 68.25

8/15/2024 43040444.082 Park4@Lakeland, LLC 43046921.000 68.25 7.34 60.91

8/27/2024 43040444.083 Hawk Highland Trails, LLC 43030459.008 60.91 0.03 60.88

10/29/2024 43040444.085

The Villages Development 

Company, LLC 43047707.000 60.88 37.32 23.56

12/9/2024 43040444.086 Polk County BOCC 43048135.000 23.56 0.11 23.45

12/9/2024 43040444.087 BayCare Health Systems, Inc. 43020102.087 23.45 0.34 23.11

1/8/2025 43040444.088 Canvas at Wildwood 43034488.003 23.11 0.96 22.15

1/29/2025 43040444.090 Wal-Mart Stores East, LP 43024580.037 22.15 0.11 22.04

1/30/2025 43040444.091 City of Dade City 43046851.000 22.04 0.16 21.88

3/12/2025 43040444.093

Sunshine State Conservation, 

LLC 43045348.001 21.88 0.45 21.43

4/1/2025 43040444.095

The Villages Development 

Company, LLC 43047707.000 21.43 8 13.43

4/16/2025 43040444.096

Forestar (USA) Real Estate 

Group, Inc. 43019237.037 13.43 0.05 13.38

5/22/2025 43040444.097

Florida Department of 

Transportation District 5 43048433.000 13.38 2.85 10.53

5/28/2025 43040444.098 Pasco County Associates I, LLLP 43019237.036 10.53 0.16 10.37

6/18/2025 43040444.094

AA: 2-045, 2-045A, 3-

018, 3-020, 4-021, 4-

025 10.37 13.33 23.7

6/11/2025 43040444.099 FDOT District 7 43035030.002 23.7 0.12 23.58

6/17/2025 43040444.101

Lakeland Logistics Park Owner, 

LLC 43047663.000 23.58 0.06 23.52

7/17/2025 43040444.102

Angelo's Aggregates Material, 

LTD OGC File No 25-0618/ERP_172489 23.52 1.2 22.32

7/22/2025 43040444.103 D.R. Horton, Inc. 43046112.001 22.32 0.02 22.3

7/25/2025 43040444.104 PFD Twisted Sisters, LLC 43048115.000 22.3 0.01 22.29

8/6/2025 43040444.105

The Villages Development 

Company, LLC 43047707.000 22.29 6 16.29
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Service Area Boundary

County Boundary

SWFWMD Boundary

Boran Ranch
Mitigation Bank

Phases I & II



Permittee
Transaction Name
Impact Permit Number
Boran Ranch Phase 1 Mod. No.

Proposed Action
Anticipated 

Credits

Total Credits 
Released as of ERP 
No. 49014974.053

Total Credits Used 
Prior to this Project 

as of ERP No. 
49014074.074

Credits Used for 
this Short Form 

Modification ERP 
No. 49014074.075

Total Credits 
Used

Sum Total of the 
Remaining Released 
Credits Available for 

Withdrawal as of ERP 
No. 49014074.075

Wetland Preservation 3.34 3.34 3.34 0.00 3.34 0.00
Marsh Enhancement Area 1 2.37 2.37 2.37 0.00 2.37 0.00
Marsh Enhancement Area 2 2.24 2.24 2.24 0.00 2.24 0.00
Marsh Restoration Area 1 28.10 28.10 28.10 0.00 28.10 0.00
Marsh Restoration Area 2 4.86 4.86 4.86 0.00 4.86 0.00
Wet Prairie Restoration Area 2 33.06 33.06 33.06 0.00 33.06 0.00
Upland Enhancement Area A 5.72 5.72 0.00 0.26 0.26 5.46
Upland Enhancement Area B 2.09 2.09 0.18 1.91 2.09 0.00
Upland B Preservation 26.81 26.81 26.76 0.00 26.76 0.05

108.59 108.59 100.91 2.17 103.08 5.51

SR 570B (Central Polk Pkwy) from SR570 (Polk Pwky) to SR35 (US 17) - 440897-2
FDOT Florida's Turnpike Enterprise

Nick Dilks, Manager

49014074.075
821994 / 43011879.027

DocuSign Envelope ID: FB9F4D92-C533-45D3-92D5-A7B7EAE453F9

August 22, 2022 | 13:21:50 PDT





Service Area Boundary

County Boundary

SWFWMD Boundary

Braden River
Mitigation Bank



Date
Source of Credits 

(Assessment Area)
Entity Using Credits (If Debiting)

Project Permit 

No.

Total 

Permitted 

Potential 

Credits

Credits 

Released 

(if 

Crediting)

Credits 

Used (If 

Debiting)

Credit 

Balance

January 24, 2007 Polygons 3, 8, 9, 10, 11 N/A N/A 0.00 21.05 0.00 21.05
September 1, 2010 N/A Ring Power Corporation 43026960.002 21.05 0.00 0.72 20.33
October 8, 2010 N/A Tallevast Commerce Center 43014262.003 20.33 0.00 0.50 19.83
January 12, 2011 N/A Sarasota Senior Living, LLC 44035387.000 19.83 0.00 0.50 19.33
July 25, 2011 N/A Woodruff Corporation 43019951.001 19.33 0.00 0.50 18.83
February 25, 2014 N/A Meritage Homes 43001619.014 18.83 0.00 0.50 18.33
April 30, 2014 N/A Trustee of the Survivors Trust "A" of the 43041071.001 18.33 0.28 18.05
November 3, 2014 N/A Meritage Homes 43001619.016 18.05 0.00 0.96 17.09
March 23, 2015 N/A Fl Department of Transportation 43023484.003 17.09 0.00 0.29 16.80
August 11, 2016 N/A Home Depot USA, Inc. 43042463.001 16.80 0.00 0.50 16.30
January 3, 2017 N/A University Mall Modification 43000492.061 16.30 0.00 0.35 15.95
May 8, 2018 N/A Ellenton Commerce Park Phase 1 43034578.003 15.95 0.00 0.37 15.58
June 1, 2018 N/A The Landing (f.k.a Fox Creek) 43040778.005 15.58 0.00 0.01 15.57
August 20, 2018 N/A SRQ Tech Park Exp 43030522.004 15.57 0.00 0.30 15.27
December 21, 2018 N/A Firkins Automotive Parking Improvements 43013712.005 15.27 0.00 0.16 15.11
March 28, 2019 N/A Evers Reservoir 43042852.003 15.11 0.00 0.81 14.30
March 10, 2020 N/A Bourneside Blvd. North Phase II 4303052.274 14.30 0.00 0.03 14.27
March 19, 2020 N/A Palmetto Senior 43027046.005 14.27 0.00 0.04 14.23
October 29, 2020 N/A Star Farms 43043286.009 14.23 0.00 0.04 14.19
December 7, 2020 N/A Parrish Oaks 43030336.001 14.19 0.00 1.51 12.68
January 5, 2021 N/A The Oasis at Manatee River 43030336.039 12.68 0.00 0.73 11.95
June 4, 2021 N/A 301 Corporate Center LLC 43044422.001 11.95 0.00 0.13 11.82
September 13, 2021 N/A Watercolor Place-Phase 3 43027367.023 11.82 0.00 0.88 10.94
October 14, 2021 N/A Whitfield-Lockwood Ridge 43023591.023 10.94 0.00 0.62 10.32
February 9, 2022 N/A Mote Marine Lab 43025469.031 10.32 0.00 2.09 8.23
August 3, 2022 N/A Creekside Commons 43012295.018 8.23 0.00 0.03 8.20
24-May-23 N/A Whitfield-Lockwood Ridge 43023591.025 8.20 0.00 0.01 8.19

23-Aug-23 BRMB FDOT Modification 865400 8.19 0.00 0.04 8.15

Date
Source of Credits 

(Assessment Area)
Entity Using Credits (If Debiting)

Project Permit 

No.

Total

Permitted 

Potential 

Credits

Credits 

Released 

(if 

Crediting)

Credits 

Used (If 

Debiting)

Credit 

Balance

January 24, 2007 4, 6, 7, 9, 10, 11 N/A N/A 0 26.58 0 26.58
October 4, 2010 James Schier, LWR Country Club W, LLC 20012613.003 26.58 0.55 26.03
April 30, 2013 Insignia Bank (Eagle Trace) 43041071.000 26.03 0.5 25.53

April 30, 2014

Crediting balance from original Insignia 

Bank (Eagle Trace) withdrawal; 

applicant only needed 0.07 credit per 

permit condition but

0.5 credit was withdrawn and 

recognized in the original permit. 

Original permit was modified by ERP 

43041071.003 to change the credit 

25.53 0.43 25.96

March 23, 2015 Florida Department of Transportation 43023484.003 25.96 1.53 24.43
July 10, 2015 Sarasota Associates 43025469.021 24.43 1.63 22.8
March 28, 2018 Amberly 43043268.000 22.8 0.56 22.24
June 1, 2018 The Landing (f.k.a Fox Creek) 43040778.005 22.24 0.58 21.66
Dec 21, 2018 Firkins Automotive Parking Improvements 43013712.005 21.66 0.33 21.33
March 18, 2019 Convention Center Hotel Project 43027300.003 21.33 0.50 20.83
April 15,2019 RV World 43024584.002 20.83 0.09 20.74
June 24, 2019 RCCW Development Phase II 43034907.003 20.74 0.03 20.71
March 10, 2020 Rangeland Parkway 4303052.263 20.71 1.63 19.08
August 3, 2020 Rattlesnake Slough 43044057.000 19.08 0.06 19.02
August 10, 2020 Trevesta 43042117.005 19.02 0.02 19.00
August 10, 2020 Trevesta 43042117.006 19.00 0.34 18.66
January 5, 2021 The Oasis at Manatee River 43030336.039 18.66 1.04 17.62
October 8, 2021 Twin Rivers (VA-4, VB-2, VB-3) 43022140.050 17.62 0.03 17.59
February 9, 2022 Mote Marine Lab 43025469.031 17.59 0.00 0.49 17.10
August 3, 2022 Creekside Commons 43042247.004 17.10 0.00 0.04 17.06
August 12, 2022 Trevesta 43042117.006 17.06 0.00 0.01 17.05
October 14, 2022 University Parkway Apartments 43045482.001 17.05 0.00 1.66 15.39
October 31, 2022 SR70 @ Bourneside 43043562.000 15.39 0.00 0.15 15.24

24-May-23 Whitfield-Lockwood Ridge 43023591.025 15.24 0.00 0.02 15.22
23-Aug-23 BRMB FDOT Modification 865400 15.22 0.00 0.03 15.19

Exhibit 1
Braden River Mitigation Bank

ERP 43024579.000
Mitigation Credit Ledger Freshwater Herbaceous Wetland Credits

Mitigation Credit Ledger Forested Wetland Credits



Service Area Boundary

County Boundary

SWFWMD Boundary

Crooked Lake 
Mitigation Bank



Modification 
Date Project Client

Client Permit 
Number

CLKMB Modification 
Number

Wetland Impact 
Type

Credits 
Released

Credits 
Used

Credits 
Available

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 0.00 0.00 0.00

